Year
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959

The Northern Saskatchewan Amateur Championship 1922 - 2019

Champion
George
Harold
R.D.
Roy
Roy
W.G.
Eddie
William
Vern
W.B.
Vic
Ron
George
George
George
George
George
W.
Vern
Glenn
Ted
Frank
Dunc
George
Bob
Claude
Bob
Bob
Glenn
Ted
Eric
Eric
Jack
Charlie
Charlie
Kenny
Bob
Bill

Greig
Stanley
Brooks
Hall

Hall
Chambers
Conolly
Ritchie
Jensen
Fry
Ockendon
Mclean
Bigelow
Bigelow
Bigelow
Bigelow
Bigelow
Spriggs
Berry
Barber
Anear
Harris Sr.
Sinclair
Bigelow
Reid
Shackell
Reid

Reid
Richardson
Anear
Ridington
Ridington
McLellan
Bodzioch
Bodzioch
Grabeldinger
McKusker
Mills

over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over

Runner-up
Roy
R.C.
Lyle P.
R.D.
Lyle P.
Lyle P.
Lyle P.
W.
A.S.
Vic

Dr. R.T.
Jack
Roy
Jack
Frank
Otto
Walter
Frank
Doug
Ted
Gordon
Eric
Alec
Gordon
Eric
Dunc
Jack
Ted
Cliff
Cliff
Jack
Charlie
Ted
Ted
John
Eric
Bob
Gordon

Hall
Tollemache
Hutchings
Brooks
Hutchings
Hutchings
Hutchings
Kilburn
Young
Ockendon
McGibbon
Millar
Hall
Millar
Harris Sr.
Anderson
Kinnear
Harris Sr.
Loveridge
Anear
Prest
Ridington
Wilson
Prest
Ridington
Sinclair
Wilson
Anear
Soberg
Wilson
McLellan
Bodzioch
Anear
Olver
Kilburn
Ridington
Kelly
Coombs



1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

Dennis
Kelly
Pete
John
Jim
Bob
Jim
Gary
Bill
Jim
Ted
Ted
Frank
Ron
Brian
Ron
Dennis
Brian
Dick
Brian
Ron
John
Ron
Ron
Tom
Rod
Darryl
Brian
Ron
Ron
Cliff
George
Dave
Garry
Cam
Ron
Rick
Perry
Dean
Larry

Davis
Carin
Lukoni
Eagle
Scissons
Kelly
Scissons
Anderson
Mills
Scissons
Rich

Rich
Harris Jr.
Stewart
Bamford
Stewart
Mullis
Bamford
Ross
Bamford
Harris
Foster
Stewart
Harris
Sherman
Bulmer
Michayluk
Bamford
Stewart
Stewart
Selander
Jansen
Markiewicz
Reilly
Bergen
Stewart
Genest
Paulhus
Prosky
Mauvieux

over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over

Gordon
Bob
Doug
Danny
Bordie
Bordie
Bill
Brian
Doug
Ed

Jim
Terry
Doug
Ron
Bruce
Ron
Vic
Grant
Brian
Bob
Darryl
Tom
Brian
Rod
Ray
Garry
Fred
George
Vic
Brad
Brian
Ray
Ron
Colin
Ray
Dave
Colin
Garry
Elder
Cam

Coombs
Kelly
LaCroix
Jutras
Adams
Adams
Mills
Bamford
LaCroix
Ross Jr.
Scissons
Hall
LaCroix
Harris
Horrocks
Harris
Boback
Wallace
Bamford
Elmore
Michayluk
Sherman
Bamford
Bulmer
Field
Reilly
Mathiason
Jansen
Boback
Holland
Bamford
Field
Stewart
Coben
Field
Markiewicz
Coben
Reilly
Bergen
Bergen



2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Colin
Rick
Luke
Ashley
Bill
Colin
David
Colin
Luke
Martin
Brad
Colin
Colin
Brad
Taylor
David
Brett
Brett
Cory
Cory
Danny

Coben
Hillestad
Sheard
Ziegeman
Cameron
Coben
Stewart
Coben
Sheard
Ring
Phelps
Coben
Coben
Phelps
Afseth
Stewart
Henry
Henry
Sawchuk
Selander
Klughart

over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over
over

Bill

Ray
Jaret
Luke
George
Luke
Lee
Luke
Cam
Colin
Dwayne
Greg
Ashley
Greg
Colin
Denver
Jaret
Martin
Danny
Ashley
Greg

Cameron
Field
Nelson
Sheard
Jansen
Sheard
Fairburn
Sheard
Bergen
Coben
Johnston
Swenson
Ziegeman
Swenson
Coben
Grolla
Nelson
Ring
Klughart
Ziegeman
Swenson



